900281199 02/25/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cookie Lee, Inc.		02/25/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Katherine Helene Lin
Street Address:	2476 Bayshore Drive
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92663
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4280197	KATIE LIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: docketing@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Buyan
Address Line 1: 4 Venture, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COOKL-022T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Buyan
Signature:	/Robert D. Buyan/
Date:	02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=COOKL-022T-Assignment-filed#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 ²

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cookie Lee, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") having a current address of 15661 Red Hill Ave., Suite 100, Tustin, California 92780, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 4280197 for the trademark KATIE LIN for jewelry in International Class 014 and related common law rights in such trademark (the "Katie Lin Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Katherine Helene Lin ("Assignee"), an individual having an address of 2476 Bayshore Drive, Newport Beach, California 92663, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Katie Lin Trademark including United States Trademark Registration No. 4280197;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to Katie Lin Trademark, including United States Trademark Registration No. 4280197, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark and all rights generated by the use of such trademark together with the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of any past infringement of such trademark.

COOKIE LEE, INC.
CXMA -
By:
John Ljn, President
3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Orange

On <u>fogure</u>, <u>J5</u>, <u>J5</u>, <u>J6</u>, <u>J6</u> before me, <u>K/Ak Deloge Normal Public</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared John Lin, Presidnet of Cookie Lee, Inc., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)



RECORDED: 02/25/2014